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CHAPTER 409

AN ACT relating to the participation of certain persons in the Wisconsin
retirement fund.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

Any participating employe who acted pursuant to section 2 of chapter
617, laws of 1957, but whose election thereunder was received by the Wis-
consin retirement fund within 10 days after the expiration of the period
prescribed therefor by isaid act, shall be entitled to all prior service credits
provided thereunder. If such person received a separation benefit under
section 66.91 of the statutes, it shall be a prerequisite to the receipt of
such prior service credits that such person shall have repaid the amount of
such separation benefit to the Wisconsin retirement fund within 90 days
after the effective date of this act, with interest at the rate of 6 per cent
per annum from the expiration of the period prescribed by section 2 of
chapter 617, laws of 1957, which repayment shall have the effect of re-
establishing all credits terminated by the granting of such separation
benefit.

Approved August 16, 1961.
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